1 2

3 4

5

6

7 8

9 10

12

11

13 14

15

16

18

17

20

19

21 22

23

24 25

> Supervisor Tony Hall **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS**

[Hispanic Heritage Baseball Museum]

Resolution welcoming the Hispanic Heritage Baseball Museum and urging all City Officials to support the steps necessary for building the museum in San Francisco.

WHEREAS, The Hispanic Heritage Baseball Museum was established in 1999 dedicated to the recognition of the contributions made to baseball by its Hispanic ballplayers; and,

WHEREAS, The primary purpose of this institution is to provide a center where displays of Hispanic baseball history will educate visitors on the true meaning of diversity as exemplified in sports, in particular, baseball; and,

WHEREAS, In addition to paying tribute to the history, memory and contributions of Hispanic baseball players, the Hispanic Heritage Baseball Museum will educate visitors about the Hispanic culture and bring pride to the Hispanic community at a time when role models are rare and more in need than ever; and,

WHEREAS, Of the 254 members of the National Baseball Hall of Fame, located in Cooperstown, New York, less than 10 are of Hispanic origin; and,

WHEREAS, The Hispanic community's contribution to baseball far exceeds this meager representation in the National Baseball Hall of Fame; and,

WHEREAS, A Hispanic Heritage Baseball Hall of Fame would help correct this problem; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors welcomes the Hispanic Heritage Baseball Museum to San Francisco; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors urges all City Officials to support the steps necessary for building the museum in San Francisco.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

020691

Date Passed:

Resolution welcoming the Hispanic Heritage Baseball Museum and urging all City Officials to support the steps necessary for building the museum in San Francisco.

May 6, 2002 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee

File No. 020691

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on May 6, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young

Clerk of the Board

MAY 17 2002

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.